DEVELOPMENT SERVICES APPLICATION FEES

A check or money order payable to Bastrop County for the appropriate fee(s) must accompany the completed application.

Fees are non-refundable.

Development Permits
911 Address

Single Family
Single Family (with Floodplain)

Driveway
Driveway constructed without a permit

Accessory/Incidental

up to 200 SF

200SF - 1,000 SF

< 1,000 SF
Accessory/Incidental (with Floodplain)

Recreational Vehicle
Recreational Vehicle (with Floodplain)

RV Park
RV Park (with Floodplain)
RV Park - Final Inspection

Manufactured Home Rental Community
Manufactured Home Rental Community (with Floodplain)
Manufactured Home Rental Community - Final Inspection

Condominium Regime
Condominium Regime (with Floodplain)

Commercial

Base Fee

+ Building Square Footage

+ Paving/Parking (impervious)
+ Paving/Parking (pervious)
Up to a $25,000 max

Non-Single Family Residential
Non-Single Family Residential (without Floodplain)

Utility Permit (overhead/bore)
Utility Permit (trench)

Stock Pond (cut/fill)
Clearing/Mass Grading

No Charge

$225
$300

$50
$75

Tiered
$50
$100
$500

Add $50 to Tiered Fees

$225
$300

$500 + $50/RV Slip
$800 + $50/RV Slip

$25/RV Slip

$500 + $50/Slot
$800 + $50/Slot
$25/Slot

$500 + $50/Unit
$800 + $50/Unit

$500
$0.05/SF
$0.03/SF
$0.015/SF

$500 + $50/Unit
$800 + $50/Unit

$100
$500
$250
$250

Adopted 06/20/2025

Page 1



DEVELOPMENT SERVICES APPLICATION FEES

A check or money order payable to Bastrop County for the appropriate fee(s) must accompany the completed application.

Fees are non-refundable.

OSSF Permits

Standard Residential
Standard Commercial

Non-Standard, designed by PE or Designer

Residential

Aerobic Residential

Commercial

Aerobic Commercial
Design Resubmission

System modification
Residential
Commercial

Re-inspection

Maintenance contract late fee
OSSF renewal fee Residential
OSSF renewal fee Commercial

$600
$1,000

$700
$700
$1,200
$1,200
$250/Resubmission

$300
$500
$200/inspection

$100
$20
$20
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