## DEVELOPMENT SERVICES APPLICATION FEES

A check or money order payable to Bastrop County for the appropriate fee(s) must accompany the completed application. Fees are non-refundable.

Development Permits	
911 Address	No Charge
Single Family	\$225
Single Family (with Floodplain)	\$300
Driveway	\$50
Driveway constructed without a permit	\$75
Accessory/Incidental	Tiered
up to 200 SF	\$50
200SF - 1,000 SF	\$100
< 1,000 SF	\$500
Accessory/Incidental (with Floodplain)	Add \$50 to Tiered Fees
Recreational Vehicle	\$225
Recreational Vehicle (with Floodplain)	\$300
RV Park	\$500 + \$50/RV Slip
RV Park (with Floodplain)	\$800 + \$50/RV Slip
RV Park - Final Inspection	\$25/RV Slip
Manufactured Home Rental Community	\$500 + \$50/Slot
Manufactured Home Rental Community (with Floodplain)	\$800 + \$50/Slot
Manufactured Home Rental Community - Final Inspection	\$25/Slot
Condominium Regime	\$500 + \$50/Unit
Condominium Regime (with Floodplain)	\$800 + \$50/Unit
	\$000 × \$00,0111
Commercial	
Base Fee	\$500
+ Building Square Footage	\$0.05/SF
+ Paving/Parking (impervious)	\$0.03/SF
+ Paving/Parking (pervious)	\$0.015/SF
Up to a \$25,000 max	
Non-Single Family Residential	\$500 + \$50/Unit
Non-Single Family Residential (without Floodplain)	\$800 + \$50/Unit
	φοσο · φοσ/οτικ
Utility Permit (overhead/bore)	\$100
Utility Permit (trench)	\$500
Stock Pond (cut/fill)	\$250
Clearing/Mass Grading	\$250

DEVELOPMENT SERVICES APPLICATION FEES A check or money order payable to Bastrop County for the appropriate fee(s) must accompany the completed application. Fees are non-refundable.	
OSSF Permits	
Standard Residential Standard Commercial	\$600 \$1,000
Non-Standard, designed by PE or Designer Residential Aerobic Residential Commercial Aerobic Commercial Design Resubmission	\$700 \$700 \$1,200 \$1,200 \$250/Resubmission
System modification Residential Commercial Re-inspection	\$300 \$500 \$200/inspection
Maintenance contract late fee OSSF renewal fee Residential OSSF renewal fee Commercial	\$100 \$20 \$20